PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		١	Name	Execution Date					
John ELDER				08/15/2011					
David MONK				08/19/2011					
John STORRING				08/16/2011					
Scott LEIGH				08/16/2011					
Doug SMITH				08/16/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	EMS-TECH INC.								
Street Address:	699 Dundas Street West, R.R. #2								
City:	Belleville, Ontario								
State/Country:	CANADA								
Postal Code:	K8N 4Z2								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 13542		135422	267						
Property Type Number Application Number: 13542267 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(269)38	1-5465							
Phone:	(269)381-5465 269-381-1156								
Email: docket@flynnthiel.com									
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.									
Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.									
Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING RD									
Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5519.P0012US						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Liane L. Churney						
Total Attachments: 3 source=5519P0012USAssignment071012#page1.tif source=5519P0012USAssignment071012#page2.tif source=5519P0012USAssignment071012#page3.tif									

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

(1) John Elder; (2) David Monk; (3) John Storring; (4) Scott Leigh; and (5) Doug Smith

hereinafter called the Inventors, whose full post office addresses are, respectively, (1) c/o EMS-Tech Inc., 699 Dundas Street West, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2, Canada; (2) c/o EMS-Tech Inc., 699 Dundas Street West, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2, Canada; (3) c/o EMS-Tech Inc., 699 Dundas Street West, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2, Canada; (4) c/o EMS-Tech Inc., 699 Dundas Street West, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2, Canada; and (5) c/o EMS-Tech Inc., 699 Dundas Street West, Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z2, Canada, the said Inventors hereby assign to

EMS-TECH INC.

whose full post office address is 699 Dundas Street West, R.R. # 2, Belleville, Ontario K8N 4Z2, Canada, all their right, title, and interest for Canada in and to the invention relating to

WATERTIGHT DOOR SYSTEM

as described in Canadian Application Serial No. 2,745,544 filed in Canada on July 7, 2011, for such invention and to all the inventors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Application, and to all rights arising from this invention in Canada and to the inventors'

1

PATENT REEL: 028522 FRAME: 0253

corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN whose full post office address in Canada is Suite 200, 411 Legget Drive, P.O. Box 13002, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 0E2, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT Belleville this 15th day of August, 2011.

John Elder

SIGNED AT BELEVILLE

this 19th day of AUGUST

, 2011.

ail Car

SIGNED AT ______ Belbuille this 16th day of August, 2011. <u>Q</u>_____ John St ring

Sal Carl

PATENT REEL: 028522 FRAME: 0254

	SIGNED	AT	B	e/[eville	•
this	16th	day	of	A	UG.	
	\leq	/	' c			
Scoti	: Leigh	<u> </u>		25	\smile	

, 2011.

Hail, Carl

SIGNED AT <u>Belleville</u> 15, day of Aug

this 16 day of Doug Smith

, 2011.

Witne arl

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED AT BELLEVILLE, ON, this 19 day of AUGUST , 2011.

EMS-TECH INC.

Stall ut BY:

BRIAN STAFFORD

Print Name

SR. VICE-PRESIDENT Title

3

RECORDED: 07/10/2012